U
91
F
S
N
A
P
 M

N
T
 105
!C
Return to Table of Contents
United Chemi-Con, Inc. 1701 Golf Road, 1-1200 Rolling Meadows, IL 60008  Tel 847-696-2000  Fax 847-696-9278 www.chemi-con.com28
400 Volts
450 Volts Surge
385 Volts
435 Volts Surge
350 Volts
400 Volts Surge
U91F Series
†For construction and terminal options, refer to the part numbering system for descriptions and codes.
* Refer to diagram of dimensions for detailed case size specifications.
270 E91F351VSN271MR40U 30 & 40 R40 0.324 1.5
390 E91F351VSN391MR50U 30 & 50 R50 0.225 2.0
560 E91F351VSN561MR65U 30 & 65 R65 0.156 2.6
390 E91F351VSN391MA40U 35 & 40 A40 0.235 2.0
560 E91F351VSN561MA50U 35 & 50 A50 0.164 2.7
820 E91F351VSN821MA65U 35 & 65 A65 0.112 3.5
1,000 E91F351VND102MA80U 35 & 80 A80 0.092 4.1
1,200 E91F351VND122MAA0U 35 & 100 AA0 0.076 5.0
820 E91F351VND821MB50U 40 & 50 B50 0.121 3.3
1,200 E91F351VND122MB65U 40 & 65 B65 0.083 4.3
1,500 E91F351VND152MB80U 40 & 80 B80 0.066 5.1
1,800 E91F351VND182MBA0U 40 & 100 BA0 0.055 6.1
820 E91F351VNT821MU50U 45 & 50 U50 0.131 3.3
1,200 E91F351VNT122MU65U 45 & 65 U65 0.090 4.4
1,800 E91F351VNT182MU80U 45 & 80 U80 0.060 5.8
2,200 E91F351VNT222MUA5U 45 & 105 UA5 0.049 7.1
1,200 E91F351VNT122MC50U 50 & 50 C50 0.092 4.1
1,800 E91F351VNT182MC65U 50 & 65 C65 0.066 5.2
2,200 E91F351VNT222MC80U 50 & 80 C80 0.054 6.3
2,700 E91F351VNT272MCA5U 50 & 105 CA5 0.044 7.9
220 E91F3J1VSN221MR40U 30 & 40 R40 0.336 1.5
330 E91F3J1VSN331MR50U 30 & 50 R50 0.245 1.9
470 E91F3J1VSN471MR65U 30 & 65 R65 0.174 2.5
330 E91F3J1VSN331MA40U 35 & 40 A40 0.237 2.0
470 E91F3J1VSN471MA50U 35 & 50 A50 0.173 2.6
680 E91F3J1VSN681MA65U 35 & 65 A65 0.123 3.3
1,000 E91F3J1VND102MA80U 35 & 80 A80 0.095 4.0
1,200 E91F3J1VND122MAA0U 35 & 100 AA0 0.073 5.1
680 E91F3J1VND681MB50U 40 & 50 B50 0.135 3.1
1,000 E91F3J1VND102MB65U 40 & 65 B65 0.096 4.0
1,200 E91F3J1VND122MB80U 40 & 80 B80 0.075 4.8
1,500 E91F3J1VND152MBA0U 40 & 100 BA0 0.058 6.0
820 E91F3J1VNT821MU50U 45 & 50 U50 0.118 3.5
1,200 E91F3J1VNT122MU65U 45 & 65 U65 0.084 4.5
1,500 E91F3J1VNT152MU80U 45 & 80 U80 0.065 5.5
1,800 E91F3J1VNT182MUA5U 45 & 105 UA5 0.047 7.2
1,000 E91F3J1VNT102MC50U 50 & 50 C50 0.094 4.1
1,500 E91F3J1VNT152MC65U 50 & 65 C65 0.073 5.0
1,800 E91F3J1VNT182MC80U 50 & 80 C80 0.056 6.2
2,700 E91F3J1VNT272MCA5U 50 & 105 CA5 0.041 8.2
Standard Voltage Ratings - Snap Mount
Rated
Voltage
(WVDC)
Capacitance
(µF)
Case
Size
Code
Global
Part Number†
Nominal
Case Size*
D& L (mm)
Maximum ESR
(Ω ) at
" 25!C,120Hz
Rated
Ripple Current
(A rms) at
" 105!C,120Hz
220 E91F401VSN221MR40U 30 & 40 R40 0.380 1.4
330 E91F401VSN331MR50U 30 & 50 R50 0.253 1.8
390 E91F401VSN391MR65U 30 & 65 R65 0.214 2.2
330 E91F401VSN331MA40U 35 & 40 A40 0.265 1.9
470 E91F401VSN471MA50U 35 & 50 A50 0.186 2.5
680 E91F401VSN681MA65U 35 & 65 A65 0.129 3.2
820 E91F401VND821MA80U 35 & 80 A80 0.107 3.8
1,000 E91F401VND102MAA0U 35 & 100 AA0 0.088 4.7
560 E91F401VND561MB50U 40 & 50 B50 0.164 2.8
820 E91F401VND821MB65U 40 & 65 B65 0.112 3.7
1,200 E91F401VND122MB80U 40 & 80 B80 0.076 4.8
1,500 E91F401VND152MBA0U 40 & 100 BA0 0.061 5.8
680 E91F401VNT681MU50U 45 & 50 U50 0.146 3.1
1,000 E91F401VNT102MU65U 45 & 65 U65 0.100 4.1
U
91
F
S
N
A
P
 M
O
U
N
T
 1
05
!C
Return to Table of Contents
120 E91F501VSN121MR40U 30 & 40 R40 0.663 1.0
180 E91F501VSN181MR50U 30 & 50 R50 0.442 1.4
270 E91F501VSN271MR65U 30 & 65 R65 0.295 1.9
180 E91F501VSN181MA40U 35 & 40 A40 0.442 1.5
270 E91F501VSN271MA50U 35 & 50 A50 0.295 2.0
390 E91F501VSN391MA65U 35 & 65 A65 0.204 2.6
180 E91F451VSN181MR40U 30 & 40 R40 0.442 1.3
220 E91F451VSN221MR50U 30 & 50 R50 0.362 1.5
330 E91F451VSN331MR65U 30 & 65 R65 0.241 2.1
270 E91F451VSN271MA40U 35 & 40 A40 0.310 1.8
390 E91F451VSN391MA50U 35 & 50 A50 0.214 2.3
470 E91F451VSN471MA65U 35 & 65 A65 0.178 2.8
680 E91F451VND681MA80U 35 & 80 A80 0.123 3.5
820 E91F451VND821MAA0U 35 & 100 AA0 0.102 4.3
470 E91F451VND471MB50U 40 & 50 B50 0.178 2.7
680 E91F451VND681MB65U 40 & 65 B65 0.123 3.5
820 E91F451VND821MB80U 40 & 80 B80 0.102 4.1
1,200 E91F451VND122MBA0U 40 & 100 BA0 0.070 5.5
680 E91F451VNT681MU50U 45 & 50 U50 0.135 3.3
820 E91F451VNT821MU65U 45 & 65 U65 0.112 3.9
1,000 E91F451VNT102MU80U 45 & 80 U80 0.092 4.7
1,500 E91F451VNT152MUA5U 45 & 105 UA5 0.061 6.4
820 E91F451VNT821MC50U 50 & 50 C50 0.121 3.6
1,000 E91F451VNT102MC65U 50 & 65 C65 0.100 4.3
1,500 E91F451VNT152MC80U 50 & 80 C80 0.066 5.7
1,800 E91F451VNT182MCA5U 50 & 105 CA5 0.055 7.1
180 E91F421VSN181MR40U 30 & 40 R40 0.442 1.3
270 E91F421VSN271MR50U 30 & 50 R50 0.295 1.7
390 E91F421VSN391MR65U 30 & 65 R65 0.204 2.3
270 E91F421VSN271MA40U 35 & 40 A40 0.310 1.8
390 E91F421VSN391MA50U 35 & 50 A50 0.214 2.3
560 E91F421VSN561MA65U 35 & 65 A65 0.149 3.0
680 E91F421VND681MA80U 35 & 80 A80 0.123 3.5
820 E91F421VND821MAA0U 35 & 100 AA0 0.102 4.3
560 E91F421VND561MB50U 40 & 50 B50 0.156 2.9
820 E91F421VND821MB65U 40 & 65 B65 0.107 3.8
1,000 E91F421VND102MB80U 40 & 80 B80 0.088 4.5
1,200 E91F421VND122MBA0U 40 & 100 BA0 0.073 5.3
680 E91F421VNT681MU50U 45 & 50 U50 0.141 3.2
1,000 E91F421VNT102MU65U 45 & 65 U65 0.096 4.2
1,200 E91F421VNT122MU80U 45 & 80 U80 0.080 5.0
1,700 E91F421VNT172MUA5U 45 & 105 UA5 0.056 6.6
820 E91F421VNT821MC50U 50 & 50 C50 0.126 3.5
1,200 E91F421VNT122MC65U 50 & 65 C65 0.086 4.6
1,500 E91F421VNT152MC80U 50 & 80 C80 0.069 5.6
2,200 E91F421VNT222MCA5U 50 & 105 CA5 0.047 7.7
1,200 E91F401VNT122MU80U 45 & 80 U80 0.083 4.9
1,800 E91F401VNT182MUA5U 45 & 105 UA5 0.055 6.7
1,000 E91F401VNT102MC50U 50 & 50 C50 0.101 3.9
1,200 E91F401VNT122MC65U 50 & 65 C65 0.093 4.4
1,800 E91F401VNT182MC80U 50 & 80 C80 0.062 5.9
2,200 E91F401VNT222MCA5U 50 & 105 CA5 0.051 7.4
United Chemi-Con, Inc. 1701 Golf Road, 1-1200 Rolling Meadows, IL 60008  Tel 847-696-2000  Fax 847-696-9278 www.chemi-con.com 29
500 Volts
550 Volts Surge
450 Volts

* Refer to diagram of dimensions for detailed case size specifications.
U
91F
S
N
A
P
 M
O
U
N
T
 105
!C
Return to Table of Contents
470 E91F501VND471MA80U 35 & 80 A80 0.169 3.0
560 E91F501VND561MAA0U 35 & 100 AA0 0.142 3.7
330 E91F501VND331MB50U 40 & 50 B50 0.253 2.3
470 E91F501VND471MB65U 40 & 65 B65 0.178 2.9
680 E91F501VND681MB80U 40 & 80 B80 0.123 3.8
820 E91F501VND821MBA0U 40 & 100 BA0 0.102 4.5
390 E91F501VNT391MU50U 45 & 50 U50 0.225 2.5
560 E91F501VNT561MU65U 45 & 65 U65 0.156 3.3
820 E91F501VNT821MU80U 45 & 80 U80 0.107 4.3
1,000 E91F501VNT102MUA5U 45 & 105 UA5 0.088 5.3
560 E91F501VNT561MC50U 50 & 50 C50 0.164 3.1
820 E91F501VNT821MC65U 50 & 65 C65 0.112 4.0
1,000 E91F501VNT102MC80U 50 & 80 C80 0.092 4.9
1,200 E91F501VNT122MCA5U 50 & 105 CA5 0.076 6.0
United Chemi-Con, Inc. 1701 Golf Road, 1-1200 Rolling Meadows, IL 60008  Tel 847-696-2000  Fax 847-696-9278 www.chemi-con.com30
500 Volts
550 Volts Surge
Standard Voltage Ratings - Snap Mount